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BK PARTNERS LLC

PHASE I: CURRENT STATUS  /  HORIZONTAL IMPROVEMENTS

BROOKLYN VILLAGE (PHASE I)

Event Date Started Date Completed

Long Lead Procurement 8/31/2023 12/20/2023
Detention System 8/31/2023 12/20/2023

Building Demolition 8/7/2023 10/31/2023
Abestos Abatement 8/7/2023 8/15/2023
Yard Lay and Temporary Fencing Install 8/16/2023 8/17/2023
Demolition of Building 9/19/2023 10/31/2023

Site Grading and Utilities 8/31/2023 8/2/2024
Site Demolition for Erosion Control 8/31/2023 9/7/2023
Install Erosion Control 9/8/2023 10/2/2023
Grading Permit 9/28/2023 9/28/2023
Demolition of Remaining Hardscaping 9/29/2023 10/23/2023
Site Tree Removal 9/29/2023 10/17/2023
Mass Grading and Cut Stockpile 10/24/2023 11/20/2023
Storm Drain and Road Tie-In Install 11/21/2023 11/29/2023
Detention System Install 12/21/2023 2/8/2024
Storm Drainage Tie-In to Detention System Install 2/9/2024 4/4/2024
Demo and Grading for Road Tie-In 4/5/2024 5/14/2024
Sanitary Sewer Manholes and Tie-In Laterals Install 5/15/2024 7/30/2024
Underground Utilities Relocation 6/17/2024 7/10/2024
Final Site Dress Up 7/11/2024 8/2/2024


FRED Graph

		FRED Graph Observations

		Federal Reserve Economic Data

		Link: https://fred.stlouisfed.org

		Help: https://fredhelp.stlouisfed.org

		Economic Research Division

		Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

		WPUIP231120

		Frequency: Quarterly

		observation_date		Goods		Labor		Other Inputs

		Jan-15		101.400		99.000		99.933		42005

		Apr-15		101.933		100.600		101.033		42095

		Jul-15		102.000		99.967		100.667		42186

		Oct-15		100.933		98.200		99.333		42278

		Jan-16		101.500		97.133		98.933		42370

		Apr-16		102.867		99.300		100.567		42461

		Jul-16		103.267		100.133		101.200		42552

		Oct-16		102.967		100.233		101.200		42644

		Jan-17		103.833		101.667		102.467		42736

		Apr-17		104.600		103.067		103.533		42826

		Jul-17		105.400		103.867		104.267		42917

		Oct-17		106.000		104.933		105.200		43009

		Jan-18		108.933		107.133		107.533		43101

		Apr-18		112.233		110.800		110.767		43191

		Jul-18		112.067		111.667		111.267		43282

		Oct-18		112.233		110.300		110.767		43374

		Jan-19		111.700		109.033		110.000		43466

		Apr-19		112.633		111.467		111.633		43556

		Jul-19		113.533		110.633		111.533		43647

		Oct-19		112.967		109.767		110.900		43739

		Jan-20		114.433		109.333		111.267		43831

		Apr-20		116.700		106.000		110.200		43922

		Jul-20		129.800		110.867		117.600		44013

		Oct-20		133.500		112.100		119.833		44105

		Jan-21		143.100		118.333		126.633		44197

		Apr-21		169.733		128.400		140.900		44287

		Jul-21		159.918		131.158		139.279		44378

		Oct-21		148.691		134.593		137.696		44470

		Jan-22		173.587		144.899		151.937		44562

		Apr-22		180.318		151.645		158.175		44652

		Jul-22		156.429		150.964		150.085		44743

		Oct-22		150.286		149.225		147.283		44835

		Jan-23		146.937		149.176		146.448		44927

		Apr-23		147.610		150.083		146.894		45017

		Jul-23		153.227		151.997		149.316		45108

		Oct-23		154.897		150.558		148.993		45200

		Jan-24		155.961		152.935		150.911		45292



Producer Price Index:

Net Inputs to Multifamily Construction
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Sheet1

				Total Units		552

				Market Rate Units		496

				Affordable Units		56

				Retail Space (RSF)		20,995



				Parking Spaces		636

				Total Cost (est.)		$   275,476,909

				Cost per Unit		$   499,052





Pipeline Comps

				Pipeline Comp Set



				Project				Brooklyn Village		Queensbridge Collective 		2161 Hawkins 		Radius Dilworth - Overlook / Enclave		The Campbell		Ascent South End

				Developer 				-		Riverside		Portman Holdings		Spandrel Development, Atalaya 		Abacus Capital Group 		White Point Partners

				GC				-		Clark Construction		JE Dunn Construction Co.		Clancy & Theys		JE Dunn Construction Co.		Greystar

				Submarket 				-		South End		South End 		South End		South End 		South End

				Address 				700 E Brooklyn Village		1111 South Tryon 		2161 Hawkins Street 		615 E Morehead St 		2025 Cleveland Ave 		1714 South Boulevard



				Unit Count 				552		409		370		626		117		324

				Construction Cost Per Unit 				499,052		612,000		600,000		460,000		685,000		498,000

				Net Rentable SF				501,216		411,863		353,350		619,740		106,236		379,404

				Total Construction Cost				$ 275,476,909		$ 250,308,000		$ 222,000,000		$ 287,960,000		$ 80,145,000		$ 161,352,000



				Yield on Cost (7.00% Target)				7.00%		7.00%		7.00%		7.00%		7.00%		7.00%



				NOI				$ 19,283,384		$ 17,521,560		$ 15,540,000		$ 20,157,200		$ 5,610,150		$ 11,294,640



				Rent ($ / SF)				5.11		5.69		5.88		4.31		7.08		3.96

				Avg. Unit Size (RSF)				908		1,007		955		990		908		1,171

				Avg. Unit Rent				$ 4,641		$ 5,726		$ 5,611		$ 4,266		$ 6,427		$ 4,631

				Difference to Market Rent				116.3%		140.6%		148.6%		82.4%		199.6%		67.4%



				Stabilized Proforma

				Implied Market Rent				30745029.8919084		$   28,104,503		$   24,912,885		$   32,049,060		$   9,024,058		$   18,006,698

				Loss-to-Lease		2.00%		-614900.597838167		$   (562,090)		$   (498,258)		$   (640,981)		$   (180,481)		$   (360,134)

				GPR				30130129.2940702		$   27,542,413		$   24,414,627		$   31,408,079		$   8,843,576		$   17,646,564

				Economic Loss		7.50%		-2259759.69705526		$   (2,065,681)		$   (1,831,097)		$   (2,355,606)		$   (663,268)		$   (1,323,492)

				Effective Rental Income				27870369.5970149		$   25,476,732		$   22,583,530		$   29,052,473		$   8,180,308		$   16,323,072

				Ancillary Income / Unit		$1,650		910800		$   674,850		$   610,500		$   1,032,900		$   193,050		$   534,600

				EGI				28781169.5970149		$   26,151,582		$   23,194,030		$   30,085,373		$   8,373,358		$   16,857,672

				OpEx (Total)		33.00%		-9497785.96701493		$   (8,630,022.09)		$   (7,654,029.85)		$   (9,928,173.13)		$   (2,763,208.21)		$   (5,563,031.64)



								2.363





FRED Graph Rates

		FRED Graph Observations

		Federal Reserve Economic Data

		Link: https://fred.stlouisfed.org

		Help: https://fredhelp.stlouisfed.org

		Economic Research Division

		Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

		FEDFUNDS		Federal Funds Effective Rate, Percent, Quarterly, Not Seasonally Adjusted

		Frequency: Quarterly

		observation_date		FEDFUNDS

		Jul-05		3.46		38534

		Oct-05		3.98		38626

		Jan-06		4.46		38718

		Apr-06		4.91		38808

		Jul-06		5.25		38899

		Oct-06		5.25		38991

		Jan-07		5.26		39083

		Apr-07		5.25		39173

		Jul-07		5.07		39264

		Oct-07		4.50		39356

		Jan-08		3.18		39448

		Apr-08		2.09		39539

		Jul-08		1.94		39630

		Oct-08		0.51		39722

		Jan-09		0.18		39814

		Apr-09		0.18		39904

		Jul-09		0.16		39995

		Oct-09		0.12		40087

		Jan-10		0.13		40179

		Apr-10		0.19		40269

		Jul-10		0.19		40360

		Oct-10		0.19		40452

		Jan-11		0.16		40544

		Apr-11		0.09		40634

		Jul-11		0.08		40725

		Oct-11		0.07		40817

		Jan-12		0.10		40909

		Apr-12		0.15		41000

		Jul-12		0.14		41091

		Oct-12		0.16		41183

		Jan-13		0.14		41275

		Apr-13		0.12		41365

		Jul-13		0.08		41456

		Oct-13		0.09		41548

		Jan-14		0.07		41640

		Apr-14		0.09		41730

		Jul-14		0.09		41821

		Oct-14		0.10		41913

		Jan-15		0.11		42005

		Apr-15		0.12		42095

		Jul-15		0.14		42186

		Oct-15		0.16		42278

		Jan-16		0.36		42370

		Apr-16		0.37		42461

		Jul-16		0.40		42552

		Oct-16		0.45		42644

		Jan-17		0.70		42736

		Apr-17		0.95		42826

		Jul-17		1.15		42917

		Oct-17		1.20		43009

		Jan-18		1.45		43101

		Apr-18		1.74		43191

		Jul-18		1.92		43282

		Oct-18		2.22		43374

		Jan-19		2.40		43466

		Apr-19		2.40		43556

		Jul-19		2.19		43647

		Oct-19		1.64		43739

		Jan-20		1.26		43831

		Apr-20		0.06		43922

		Jul-20		0.09		44013

		Oct-20		0.09		44105

		Jan-21		0.08		44197

		Apr-21		0.07		44287

		Jul-21		0.09		44378

		Oct-21		0.08		44470

		Jan-22		0.12		44562

		Apr-22		0.77		44652

		Jul-22		2.19		44743

		Oct-22		3.65		44835

		Jan-23		4.52		44927

		Apr-23		4.99		45017

		Jul-23		5.26		45108

		Oct-23		5.33		45200

		Jan-24		5.33		45292

		Apr-24		5.33		45383



Federal Funds Rate
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Market Cap Rates

		Period		 Charlotte Cap Rates		Required Yield on Cost		Column2

		2019 Q1		5.4%

		2019 Q2		5.4%

		2019 Q3		5.3%

		2019 Q4		5.2%

		2020 Q1		5.2%

		2020 Q2		5.1%

		2020 Q3		5.0%

		2020 Q4		4.8%

		2021 Q1		4.7%

		2021 Q2		4.5%

		2021 Q3		4.4%

		2021 Q4		4.3%

		2022 Q1		4.3%		5.00%

		2022 Q2		4.3%		5.05%		2.3%

		2022 Q3		4.4%		5.27%		11.4%

		2022 Q4		4.6%		5.58%		15.5%

		2023 Q1		4.8%		5.98%		19.7%

		2023 Q2		5.0%		6.32%		16.8%

		2023 Q3		5.1%		6.64%		16.3%

		2023 Q4		5.2%		6.83%		9.5%

		2024 Q1		5.3%		6.99%		7.8%

		2024 Q2		5.3%		7.01%		1.0%

		2024 Q3 QTD		5.3%		7.00%		-0.4%

				1.03300%		0.02



 Charlotte Market Cap Rates



 Charlotte Cap Rates	2022 Q1	2022 Q2	2022 Q3	2022 Q4	2023 Q1	2023 Q2	2023 Q3	2023 Q4	2024 Q1	2024 Q2	2024 Q3 QTD	4.2819999999999997E-2	4.3060000000000001E-2	4.4240000000000002E-2	4.5839999999999999E-2	4.7879999999999999E-2	4.9619999999999997E-2	5.1299999999999998E-2	5.228E-2	5.3089999999999998E-2	5.3190000000000001E-2	5.3150000000000003E-2	Required Yield on Cost	2022 Q1	2022 Q2	2022 Q3	2022 Q4	2023 Q1	2023 Q2	2023 Q3	2023 Q4	2024 Q1	2024 Q2	2024 Q3 QTD	0.05	5.0464666021297205E-2	5.2749273959341737E-2	5.5847047434656349E-2	5.9796708615682488E-2	6.3165537270087127E-2	6.6418199419167476E-2	6.8315585672797677E-2	6.9883833494675696E-2	7.007744433688287	1E-2	7.0000000000000007E-2	







June Constr. Report

				Event		Date Started		Date Completed



				Long Lead Procurement 		8/31/23		12/20/23

				Detention System		8/31/23		12/20/23



				Building Demolition		8/7/23		10/31/23																		8/31/2023				12/20/2023

				Abestos Abatement		8/7/23		8/15/23																		8/31/2023				12/20/2023

				Yard Lay and Temporary Fencing Install		8/16/23		8/17/23

				Demolition of Building		9/19/23		10/31/23																		8/7/2023				10/31/2023



				Site Grading and Utilities		8/31/23		8/2/24																		8/7/2023				8/15/2023

				Site Demolition for Erosion Control		8/31/23		9/7/23																		8/1c/2023				8/17/2023

				Install Erosion Control		9/8/23		10/2/23																		u/1u/2023				10/31/2023

				Grading Permit		9/28/23		9/28/23																		8/31/2023				8/2/2024

				Demolition of Remaining Hardscaping		9/29/23		10/23/23																		8/31/2023				u/7/2023

				Site Tree Removal		9/29/23		10/17/23																		u/8/2023				10/2/2023

				Mass Grading and Cut Stockpile		10/24/23		11/20/23																		u/28/2023				u/28/2023

				Storm Drain and Road Tie-In Install		11/21/23		11/29/23																		u/2u/2023				10/23/2023

				Detention System Install		12/21/23		2/8/24																		u/2u/2023				10/17/2023

				Storm Drainage Tie-In to Detention System Install		2/9/24		4/4/24																		10/24/2023				11/20/2023

				Demo and Grading for Road Tie-In		4/5/24		5/14/24																		11/21/2023				11/2u/2023

				Sanitary Sewer Manholes and Tie-In Laterals Install		5/15/24		7/30/24																		12/21/2023				2/8/2024

				Underground Utilities Relocation		6/17/24		7/10/24																		2/u/2024				4/4/2024

				Final Site Dress Up		7/11/24		8/2/24																		4/5/2024				5/14/2024

																										5/15/2024				7/30/2024

																										c/17/2024				7/10/2024

																										7/11/2024				8/2/2024
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BROOKLYN VILLAGE (PHASE I)

PHASE I: PROGRAM
Parcels 1 and 2
• Multifamily
• Retail
• Parking

Parcel 3
• Hotel

Parcel 4
• Multifamily
• Retail
• Parking Garage

Parcel 5 
• Office
• Retail
• Parking

Parcel 6
• Office
• Retail
• Parking

552 units | 633,781 GSF
22,100 GSF
636 spaces

150 keys | 72,581 GSF

336 units | 280,150 GSF
27,588 GSF
250 spaces

194,400 GSF
6,490 GSF

428 spaces

364,480 GSF
12,168 GSF
801 spaces

497 MR | 55 Affordable

302 MR | 34 Affordable



High rise 
Levels 09-29 
Multifamily 
Housing

Amenity 
Deck

Low rise 
Levels 04-08 
Multifamily 
Housing

Street Level 
Retail

BK PARTNERS LLC

PARCELS 1 & 2: MULTIFAMILY

BROOKLYN VILLAGE (PHASE I)

Total Units 552
Market Rate Units 496
Affordable Units 56

Total Area (Gross Sq. Ft.) 1,137,046                        
Multifamily 633,781                      
Retail 242,536                      
Amenity 16,150                        
Parking 244,579                      

Total Cost (est.) 275,476,909$              
Cost per Unit 499,052$                   
Cost per Sq. Ft. 242.27$                      


FRED Graph

		FRED Graph Observations

		Federal Reserve Economic Data

		Link: https://fred.stlouisfed.org

		Help: https://fredhelp.stlouisfed.org

		Economic Research Division

		Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

		WPUIP231120

		Frequency: Quarterly

		observation_date		Goods		Labor		Other Inputs

		Jan-15		101.400		99.000		99.933		42005

		Apr-15		101.933		100.600		101.033		42095

		Jul-15		102.000		99.967		100.667		42186

		Oct-15		100.933		98.200		99.333		42278

		Jan-16		101.500		97.133		98.933		42370

		Apr-16		102.867		99.300		100.567		42461

		Jul-16		103.267		100.133		101.200		42552

		Oct-16		102.967		100.233		101.200		42644

		Jan-17		103.833		101.667		102.467		42736

		Apr-17		104.600		103.067		103.533		42826

		Jul-17		105.400		103.867		104.267		42917

		Oct-17		106.000		104.933		105.200		43009

		Jan-18		108.933		107.133		107.533		43101

		Apr-18		112.233		110.800		110.767		43191

		Jul-18		112.067		111.667		111.267		43282

		Oct-18		112.233		110.300		110.767		43374

		Jan-19		111.700		109.033		110.000		43466

		Apr-19		112.633		111.467		111.633		43556

		Jul-19		113.533		110.633		111.533		43647

		Oct-19		112.967		109.767		110.900		43739

		Jan-20		114.433		109.333		111.267		43831

		Apr-20		116.700		106.000		110.200		43922

		Jul-20		129.800		110.867		117.600		44013

		Oct-20		133.500		112.100		119.833		44105

		Jan-21		143.100		118.333		126.633		44197

		Apr-21		169.733		128.400		140.900		44287

		Jul-21		159.918		131.158		139.279		44378

		Oct-21		148.691		134.593		137.696		44470

		Jan-22		173.587		144.899		151.937		44562

		Apr-22		180.318		151.645		158.175		44652

		Jul-22		156.429		150.964		150.085		44743

		Oct-22		150.286		149.225		147.283		44835

		Jan-23		146.937		149.176		146.448		44927

		Apr-23		147.610		150.083		146.894		45017

		Jul-23		153.227		151.997		149.316		45108

		Oct-23		154.897		150.558		148.993		45200

		Jan-24		155.961		152.935		150.911		45292
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						Total Units		552

						Market Rate Units		496

						Affordable Units		56







						Total Area (Gross Sq. Ft.)		1,137,046

						Multifamily		633,781

						Retail		242,536

						Amenity		16,150

						Parking		244,579







						Total Cost (est.)		$   275,476,909

						Cost per Unit		$   499,052

						Cost per Sq. Ft.		$   242.27







Pipeline Comps

				Pipeline Comp Set



				Project				Brooklyn Village		Queensbridge Collective 		2161 Hawkins 		Radius Dilworth - Overlook / Enclave		The Campbell		Ascent South End

				Developer 				-		Riverside		Portman Holdings		Spandrel Development, Atalaya 		Abacus Capital Group 		White Point Partners

				GC				-		Clark Construction		JE Dunn Construction Co.		Clancy & Theys		JE Dunn Construction Co.		Greystar

				Submarket 				-		South End		South End 		South End		South End 		South End

				Address 				700 E Brooklyn Village		1111 South Tryon 		2161 Hawkins Street 		615 E Morehead St 		2025 Cleveland Ave 		1714 South Boulevard



				Unit Count 				552		409		370		626		117		324

				Construction Cost Per Unit 				499,052		612,000		600,000		460,000		685,000		498,000

				Net Rentable SF				501,216		411,863		353,350		619,740		106,236		379,404

				Total Construction Cost				$ 275,476,909		$ 250,308,000		$ 222,000,000		$ 287,960,000		$ 80,145,000		$ 161,352,000



				Yield on Cost (7.00% Target)				7.00%		7.00%		7.00%		7.00%		7.00%		7.00%



				NOI				$ 19,283,384		$ 17,521,560		$ 15,540,000		$ 20,157,200		$ 5,610,150		$ 11,294,640



				Rent ($ / SF)				5.11		5.69		5.88		4.31		7.08		3.96

				Avg. Unit Size (RSF)				908		1,007		955		990		908		1,171

				Avg. Unit Rent				$ 4,641		$ 5,726		$ 5,611		$ 4,266		$ 6,427		$ 4,631

				Difference to Market Rent				116.3%		140.6%		148.6%		82.4%		199.6%		67.4%



				Stabilized Proforma

				Implied Market Rent				30745029.8919084		$   28,104,503		$   24,912,885		$   32,049,060		$   9,024,058		$   18,006,698

				Loss-to-Lease		2.00%		-614900.597838167		$   (562,090)		$   (498,258)		$   (640,981)		$   (180,481)		$   (360,134)

				GPR				30130129.2940702		$   27,542,413		$   24,414,627		$   31,408,079		$   8,843,576		$   17,646,564

				Economic Loss		7.50%		-2259759.69705526		$   (2,065,681)		$   (1,831,097)		$   (2,355,606)		$   (663,268)		$   (1,323,492)

				Effective Rental Income				27870369.5970149		$   25,476,732		$   22,583,530		$   29,052,473		$   8,180,308		$   16,323,072

				Ancillary Income / Unit		$1,650		910800		$   674,850		$   610,500		$   1,032,900		$   193,050		$   534,600

				EGI				28781169.5970149		$   26,151,582		$   23,194,030		$   30,085,373		$   8,373,358		$   16,857,672

				OpEx (Total)		33.00%		-9497785.96701493		$   (8,630,022.09)		$   (7,654,029.85)		$   (9,928,173.13)		$   (2,763,208.21)		$   (5,563,031.64)

								2.363
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Key Takeaway

Challenges Impacting Development in 

Charlotte:

• Unfavorable economic conditions

• Increased interest rates

• Stricter capital funding criteria

To secure the necessary equity for multifamily 

development in 2024, rents must be twice the 

current Uptown submarket average.
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Capital Markets  

Source: St.Louis FRED US Bureau of Labor Statistics
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Federal Funds RateProblem Impact

• The Federal Reserve 
has raised interest 
rates to a 20-year 
high to combat 
inflation.

• Properties generate 
lower net cash flow 
(profit) as a result of
higher interest 
payments
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Capital Markets cont. 

Source: St.Louis FRED US Bureau of Labor Statistics
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Federal Funds RateProblem Impact

• Properties must 
generate more 
revenue to cover the 
increased interest 
expenses

• Properties must sell 
at a discount for 
investors to maintain 
dividends / returns.

• Uncertainty about 
when the Federal 
Reserve will lower 
interest rates

• This uncertainty has 
led investors to 
require higher 
returns to protect 
against risk
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Charlotte Market – Transactions

Problem Impact

• There are 
mismatched pricing 
expectations 
between buyers and 
sellers

• Transaction volume 
in the Charlotte 
market has 
decreased by 71% 
year-over-year

• The average sale 
price per unit has 
dropped by 23.4% 
annually
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Charlotte Market – Rent and Vacancies 
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Problem Impact

• New apartment 
construction has 
exceeded demand in 
four of the past six 
years

• Apartment 
vacancies have 
reached a 25-year 
high

• Rents have 
decreased by 2.6% 
year-to-date as 
owners strive to 
attract and retain 
tenants
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Charlotte Market – Oversupply of Multifamily Units
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Problem Impact

• There are currently 
over 33,000 apartment 
units under 
construction in the 
Charlotte market

• More than 14,000 units 
were completed and 
delivered in the past 
year

• Over the past five years, 
the annual demand for 
apartments has 
averaged fewer than 
7,500 units.

• It will take more than 
4.5 years for the 
Charlotte market to 
absorb both the newly 
constructed and under-
construction apartment 
units
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Our Position

Forecast of Charlotte Development and 

Brooklyn Village:

• Expected interest rate reduction starting in 

Q4 of this year

• Faster-than-projected absorption of new 

supply

• Anticipated start of vertical construction of 

Parcels 1 & 2 in June of 2026
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QUESTIONS

BROOKLYN VILLAGE (PHASE I)



l Contact Us

C O N T A C T  U S  

1691 Michigan Avenue, Suite 250 
Miami Beach, Florida 33139 

(305) 993-5050 Peebles 

Website: peeblescorp.com
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